Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Telecom R&D to France Telecom	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the Assignee from France Telecom R&D to France Telecom previously recorded on Reel 011863 Frame 0705. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.		
CONVEYING PARTY I	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
Fabrice BOURGART			02/19/2001		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	France Telecom				
Street Address:	6, place d'Alleray				
City:	Paris				
State/Country:	FRANCE				
Postal Code:	75015				
Property Type Application Number: 0		Number 783630			
		Number 83630			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:	(212)972-5	487			
Correspondence will b	pe sent via US Ma	ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful	1.		
Phone:	212687277				
Email: Correspondent Name:	docket@cplplaw.com				
Address Line 1:	ne: Cohen, Pontani, Lieberman & Pavane 551 Fifth Avenue				
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10176					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		5284-15			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Thomas Langer	Thomas Langer		
Total Attachments: 3 source=200607131944 source=200607131944 source=200607131944	111#page2.tif		DATENT		
500125675					



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

AUGUST 16, 2001

PTAS FRISHAUF, HOLTZ, GOODMAN, LANGER, ET AL. THOMAS LANGER 767 THIRD AVENUE, 25TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017-2023

101743062A G ξ 15 0 **AUG** 2 0 2001 FRISHAUF HOLTZ, GOODMAN. LANGER & CHICK, P.C

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 06/04/2001

REEL/FRAME: 011863/0705 NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

BOURGART, FABRICE

DOC DATE: 05/19/2001

ASSIGNEE:

FRANCE TELECOM R&D 6 PLACE D'ALLERAY 75015 PARIS, FRANCE

SERIAL NUMBER: 09783630 PATENT NUMBER: FILING DATE: 02/14/2001 ISSUE DATE:

JOANN STEWART, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

Form PTO-1599	IR SHEET 101743062 Docket No. 01056/TL
-	PATENTS ONLY
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Ple	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Fabrice BOURGART	FRANCE TELECOM R&D 6 place d'Alleray 75015 Paris, France
3. Nature of conveyance: - ASSIGNMENT	6-4-01
Execution Date(s):FEBRUARY 19, 2001	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
ф	new application, the execution date of the application is as follows:
·	
	,, respectively.
A. Patent Application No. (s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/783,630	
5. Name and address of party to whom correst	pondence concerning document should be mailed:
	MAN LANGER & CHICK, P.C.
6. Total number of applications and patents involved	: <u>1</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ <u>40.00</u>
	Amount included with filing fee attached hereto.
	Check enclosed.
8. To the extent not tendered by check, authorizatio	n is given to charge the Assignment Fee (37 CFR.341) to Account No. 06-1378.
9. Statement and signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.	e foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Dated: <u>May 31, 2001</u>	By: <u>home</u> on C Thomas Langer (Feg. No. 27,264)
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING	~
I hereby certify that this correspondence is b sufficient postage in an envelope addressed to	eing deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class mail with : Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.
Date of Deposit: <u>May 31, 2001</u> January Congly Thomas Langer	
3/4/93	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: <u>2</u>

S

PATENT

REEL: 017932 FRAME: 0237

12

In consideration of value received, I, having a residence and post office address as stated below next to my name, the sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or a joint inventor (if plural names are listed below) of an invention described in an application for United States patent entitled: A METHOD OF SETTING UP TWO-WAY OPTICAL COMMUNICATION BETWEEN A CENTRAL UNIT AND A REMOTE UNIT

sell and assign to FRANCE TELECOM

a corporation of FRANCE

having a business address at 6, place d'Alleray, 75015 Paris, France

its successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as disclosed, shown and described in said application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith;

and in and to all applications for patent and patents for said invention, in all countries of the world, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and extensions thereof and all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including rights of priority, resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and I authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and I agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

I hereby grant to any attorney member of the following law firm the power to insert on this Assignment the Serial Number and filing date of said application when known.

SERIAL NO.: 09/783,630 FILING DATE: February 14, 2001

Frishauf, Holtz, Goodman, Langer & Chick, P.C., 767 Third Avenue - 25th Floor, New York, N.Y. 10017-2023.

INVENTOR: SIGNATURE	DATE	RESIDENCE AND POST OFFICE ADDRESS
Sign: Douaroil	Date: Festuary the 19th 2001	Residence: (City & Country) PERROS-GUIREC, FRANCE Post Office Address;
Type: Fabrice BOURGART	Witness:	22, rue Jean-Jaurés 22700 Perros-Guirec France
Sign:	Date:	Residence: (City & Country)
		Post Office Address:
Type:	Witness:	
Sign:	Date:	Residence: (City & Country)
Туре:	Witness:	Post Office Address:

NOTES: MUST BE DATED. WITNESS DESIRABLE. LEC

LEGALIZATION NOT REQUIRED.

RECORDING OFFICER:

After recording, please return to: FRISHAUF, HOLTZ, GOODMAN, LANGER & CHICK, P.C. 767 Third Avenue - 25th Floor, New York, N.Y. 10017-2023 Tei. No.: (212) 319-4900 Fax No.: (212) 319-5101

RECORDED: 07/13/2006

PATENT REEL: 017932 FRAME: 0238